NATIONAL SANSKRIT UNIVERISTY TIRUPATI – 517 507

F.No. NSUT/Admn./Appt. of Dean, VV/2024

Dated: 09.05.2024

OFFICE ORDER No.57 of 2024-25

Sub: National Sanskrit University, Tirupati – Administration – Appointment of the Dean of School of Vedavedanga – Orders – Issued – Regarding.

Ref: 1. Statutes No.4 of the National Sanskrit University, Tirupati dated 03.05.2024

2. Note Approval of the Vice-Chancellor dated 03.05.2024.

With reference to the note approval cited above, the Vice-Chancellor is pleased to appoint **Prof. Krishneshwar Jha**, Professor, Department of Jyotisha and Vastu as **Dean, School of Vedavedangas** with effect from 01.06.2024 for a period of three years or his date of superannuation, whichever is earlier, in accordance with the provisions under Section 04 (i) of the Statutes of N.S. University, Tirupati.

Prof. V. Unnikrishnan Nampiyathiri, Dean, School of Vedavedangas is hereby requested to hand over the charge along with files, registers etc., to Prof. Krishneshwar Jha, Dean, School of Vedavedangas under intimation to the undersigned.

REGISTRAR i

To

- Prof. Krishneshwar Jha, Professor, Department of Jyotisha and Vastu, National Sanskrit University, Tirupati
- 2. Prof. V. Unnikrishnan Nampiyathiri Professor, Department of Jyotisha and Vastu, National Sanskrit University, Tirupati
- 3. To be circulated among all the Teaching and Non-Teaching staff

Copy to

- 1. Dean, Academic Affairs
- 2. Dean, Schools of Study
- 3. CVO and Proctor
- 4. Dean, Students' Welfare
- 5. Finance Officer
- 6. Controller of Examinations
- 7. Director, VCC
- 8. The Deputy Registrar
- 9. The Deputy Librarian
- 10. All Assistant Registrars
- 11. Liaison Officer, OL
- 12. PS to Vice-Chancellor/Registrar/Finance Order
- 13. ESM Desk
- 14. Office Order File and Personal File